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Software-injected signal at fs = 100 Hz, ḟs = 0, {αs, δs} = {2.0, 1.0}

10-hour F-statistic all-sky search at f = fs and at f = fs − 0.003 Hz:
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+ Can we find an (approximate) analytic expression to describe the structure of the

matched-filtering “maxima” in the 3+s-dimensional parameter-space {α, δ, f, f (k)}?

(assuming Tobs ¿ 1 year)?

Preliminary answer 1: neglecting Earth’s spin

“Circle equation”:

f
(

1 + ~Vo · ~n/c
)

= fs

(

1 + ~Vo · ~ns/c
)

= const.

+ Vo is a suitably “avereraged” orbital velocity

over the observational period. -1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 0  1  2  3  4  5  6

D
ec

lin
at

io
n 

[ra
d]

Right Ascension [rad]

line 1

Preliminary answer 2: including Earth’s spin to first order


